

### Prior Board Action

#### Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC)

Board Date	Contract or Amendment No.	Term	Maximum Obligation	Board Action
5/4/2013	MA 017-13011864	5/14/2013 – 2/2/2019	\$77,395,670 (excluding work order fees)	Approve 5-year Contract with two optional 1-year extensions.
N/A	Amendment No. 1	5/14/2013 – 2/2/2019	\$77,395,670 (excluding work order fees)	Administrative changes.
N/A	Amendment No. 2	5/14/2013 – 2/2/2019	\$78,707,090 (excluding work order fees)	Approve annual baseline adjustments, increase Contract amount and incorporate administrative changes.
N/A	Amendment No. 3	5/14/2013 – 2/2/2019	\$83,483,379 (excluding work order fees)	Revise annual baseline adjustments, add encrypted storage and backup services for Health Care Agency, increase Contract amount and incorporate administrative changes.
N/A	Amendment No. 4	5/14/2013 – 2/2/2019	\$83,483,379 (excluding work order fees)	Administrative changes.
1/12/2016	Amendment No. 5	5/14/2013 – 2/2/2019	\$85,953,110 (excluding work order fees)	Approve annual baseline adjustments and increase Contract amount.
4/26/2016	Amendment No. 6	5/14/2013 – 2/2/2019	\$91,207,700 (excluding work order fees)	Approve the addition of service desk and desktop support for Social Services Agency and increase Contract amount.
5/10/2016	Amendment No. 7	5/14/2013 – 2/2/2019	\$90,823,700 (excluding work order fees)	Approve the removal of scanning support services and decrease Contract amount.
9/13/2016	Amendment No. 8	5/14/2013 – 2/2/2019	\$90,823,700 (excluding work order fees)	Approve the cessation of the Atos transformation oversight support work order and incorporate six additional labor categories.

<b>Board Date</b>	<b>Contract or Amendment No.</b>	<b>Term</b>	<b>Maximum Obligation</b>	<b>Board Action</b>
2/14/2017	Amendment No. 9	5/14/2013 – 2/2/2019	\$90,483,188 (excluding work order fees)	Approve annual baseline adjustments and decrease Contract amount.
9/26/2017	Amendment No. 10	5/14/2013 – 2/2/2019	\$105,500,651	Approve the removal of GRC software management, decrease Contract amount and update cumulative Contract value to include work order fees.
1/9/2018	Amendment No. 11	5/14/2013 – 2/2/2019	\$105,041,363	Approve annual baseline adjustment and decrease Contract value.
6/5/2018	Amendment No. 12	5/14/2013 – 2/2/2020	\$126,118,625	Approve 1-year Contract extension and increase Contract value.
10/16/2018	Amendment No. 13	5/14/2013 – 2/2/2020	\$125,764,541	Approve administrative changes to reflect actual services being provided and decrease Contract value.
5/21/2019	Amendment No. 14	5/14/2013 – 2/2/2020	\$125,266,841	Approve the removal of encrypted storage and backup services for Health Care Agency and decrease Contract value.
10/8/2019	Amendment No. 15	5/14/2013 – 6/30/2022	\$174,267,174	Approve 2-year Contract extension with two optional 1-year extensions and increase Contract value.
9/29/2020	Amendment No. 16	5/14/2013 – 6/30/2022	\$171,079,623	Approve termination of dedicated storage, backup, replication and encryption hardware services; and decrease Contract value.
2/9/2021	Amendment No. 17	5/14/2013 – 6/30/2024	\$207,341,600	Approve 2-year Contract extension and increase Contract value.
3/23/2021	Amendment No. 18	5/14/2013 – 6/30/2024	\$213,341,600	Approve increase to the Reserved Dollars for Work Orders and increase Contract value.
5/25/2021	Amendment No. 19	5/14/2013 – 6/30/2024	\$217,905,290	Approve the addition of Desktop Services for OC Probation and increase Contract value.

<b>Board Date</b>	<b>Contract or Amendment No.</b>	<b>Term</b>	<b>Maximum Obligation</b>	<b>Board Action</b>
3/8/2022	Amendment No. 20	5/14/2013 – 6/30/2026	\$255,411,854	Approve 2-year Contract extension with two optional 1-year extensions and increase Contract value.
3/14/2023	Amendment No. 21	5/14/2013 – 6/30/2026	\$255,411,854	Approve administrative changes to formally remove mainframe support services.
1/9/2024	Amendment No. 22	5/14/2013 – 6/30/2027	\$276,493,442	Approve 1-year Contract extension and increase Contract value.
11/5/2024	Amendment No. 23	5/14/2013 – 6/30/2027	\$276,493,442	Approve adjustments to service level requirements and administrative changes.
6/24/2025	Amendment No. 24	5/14/2013 – 6/30/2030	\$363,900,290	Approve 3-year contract extension and increase the Contract amount.